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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2506
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
SETTING UP OF HEALTH CENTRE IN HYDERABAD
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a health centre in cooperation with National Mineral Development Corporation and Red Cross Society in Hyderabad to serve the poor efficiently;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated or proposed to be allocated for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) : As per the information made available by the Commissioner of Family Welfare, Andhra Pradesh,there is no such proposal for setting up a health centre in cooperation with National Mineral Development Corporation and Red Cross Society in Hyderabad with the Commissioner of Family and Mission Director[NRHM], Government of Andhra Pradesh.

(c) Does not arise.
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